LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with New York Village Law 5-508(3) that on February 21, 2024, at 6:00 pm, at the Municipal Building, 33 Manorhaven Boulevard, Port Washington, New York, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Manorhaven will hold a public hearing to discuss the preliminary budget of the Village of Manorhaven for the fiscal year commencing June 1, 2024 and ending May 31, 2025.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a copy of the tentative budget is available at the office of the Village Clerk at the Municipal Building of the Village of Manorhaven, 33 Manorhaven Boulevard, Port Washington, New York, where it may be inspected by any interested persons during office hours. Arrangements to view the budget can be made by contacting the Village Clerk's office at 516-883-7000. The said budget proposes the payment of the following annual compensation to members of the Board of Trustees:

Mayor \$7,000.00 Trustee \$4,500.00 Trustee \$3,000.00 Trustee \$3,000.00 Trustee \$3,000.00

DATED: Manorhaven, New York February 8, 2024

By Order of the Board of Trustees Alex Kovacevic, Deputy Village Clerk-Treasurer Incorporated Village of Manorhaven